
C.5a-3B5 

REC~~l~,..OGE.MENi 
coNTAACT Ml'l' I· 

9 AUG ZS A~ \O: 3~ 
CHA~GEORDERAPPROVALFORM 

PROJECT: Water Treatment Plant Improvements CHANGEORDERNUMBER: __ ~0=3~-----

DATE: 08/2l/09 
----==~=---~------------

CONTRACTNUMBER: __ ~C=M~l=32=6~----

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~W~o~rth~C~o~n~s~hu~c~ti~on~&~D~e~v~el~o~pm~en~t,wi~nc~·------~-----------------

Reason for Change Order: Time extension of fifty-two (52) days requested due to bacterial test failures on 
portable water well. Date of Substantial completion is July 7, 2009 and date of final completion is August 6, 
2009 

Original Contract Sum....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 

APPROVED BY: __ _jqJLY_~.&~.l..!L4~~1 ~· '~"*!:::::::=----
Project Manager (Department Head) 

APPROVEDBY: ~' ~ 
ContractM r 

County Coordinator 

434.881.92 
11.379.97 

446.261.89 

.00 

446.261.89 

DATE: __ ~8~·-J_~~--o~~~--

DATE: __,&......._.l~~-=-5~' 0=4-~ __ 

DATE: ___ ~+.~-~-~~~-0-~-----
DATE: _)5+--+-1:>_/zsc0 __ c::~_9_ 



SECTION 00655 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ,.. 'ftE'CEIVEO 

liONTRACT ~MNAGI!MENT 
Nassau County County 200IP• 

Contractor "dtUG I 7 AM 10: 4 7 
Field o 
Other o 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: Water Treatment Plant Improvements 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 DATE: 7/24/2009 

CONTRACT NUMBER: _N!,..!:C~O~B~~0~1 0~---

TO CONTRACTOR: Worth Construction & Development 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

Original Contract Sum $ $434.881.92 

Net change by Previous Change Order $ 11 379.97 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ ~146,261.89 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 0.00 

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ m1~6,261.89 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be Increased by 52 days. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all 
provisions of the Contract shall ap ly hereto. 

ACCEPTED BY: __.!S~e~e~a~tt~ac~h~ed::!....._ ___ _ 
· Contractor 

. Approved by: fJ .S /&::---
Board of County Commissioners 

Or their Designee 

00655·1 

DATE: 0-r(o? 

DATE: ____ _ 

DATE: f .. -./]"() CJ 



SECTION 00850 
CERTIFICATION OF SUBSTATION COMPLETION 

Project Name: { Water Treatment Plant Improvements} Project No.: {NC08·010} 

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

Project Name: Water Treatment Plant Improvements 

Contractor: Worth Construction 

Project Number: __.!.N~C~0~8:....!:-0w1~0 ____________ _ 

Date of Issuance: ....;J~u:::.lv'-'-'7 ''-"2=-=0:..:0.><,9 _____ _ 

The Work has been reviewed and the date of Substantial Completion is hereby established as of the date 
of issuance above. 

A list of Items to be completed or corrected Is Included herein. The falure to include any items on such list 
does not alter the responsibility of Contractor to complete all of the Work In accordance with the Contract 
DocumE;~nts. 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, Contractor is notified as follows: 

1 . Without limitation of Contractor's obligation to Fully complete the Work within the Contract Time, 
Contractor shall complete or correct the Work on the list of Items attached hereto within 30 days 
from the date of Substantial Completion. 

2. Owner will be responsible for Permitting AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 
3. Contractor shall be responsible for all Contract requirements except Items or responsibilities of 

Owner set forth In Paragraph 2 above. 
4. List of Items to be completed or corrected: SEE ATTACHED LIST 

OWNF~(_ 
(Sigrtat re 
Heather Cavanagh 

(Typed or Printed Name) 
Prolect Manager, PBS&J 

(Title)/ ! M Aff-L_iWl] fJ 

(Name of Firm} 

(Signature} 

(Typed or Printed Name) 

(Title} 

(Date) 

00850-1 



Page 1 of 1 
... ' .. 

Cavanagh, Heather P 

From: Stacey Worth (worth@wfndstream.nat] 

Sent: Thursday, June 25, 2009 1 0:03 AM 

To: Cavanagh, Heather P 

Subject: Request for Extension of Time 

Ms Cavanagh, 
We are requesting an extension of time for an additional22 days to July 7, 2009. This request fs due to bacterial 
test failures 
on portable water well and also the owner Is requesting to extend substantial completion to July 7, 2009. 

Stacey L. Worth 
Worth Construction & Developments Inc. 
386.364.9330 direct 
386.364.9340 fax 
386.590.6091 mobile 
worth @wlndstream.net 

7/24/2009 


